
Montana St. Billings (14-12, 8-3 GNAC) -vs- Nighthawks (20-9, 10-1 GNAC)
3/21/2026 at Nampa, Idaho (Elmore Vail Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cade Queen (3-1)
Loss: Brubaker (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: Jason Wright (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Nick Stevens First: Alek Rea Third Base: Elliot Sparks 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:35   Weather: Mid 60s, Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Montana St. Billings 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 8 0
Nighthawks 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 7 2

Montana St. Billings 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyle Henington cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
Ryker Fortier ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jack Nehler 1b 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kaden Bertram dh 4 0 0 1 1 1 1
River Smith rf 3 0 0 1 0 3 0
Nick Reed lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Jason Wright c 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
Andrew Witt 2b 4 0 2 0 0 2 1
Nate McDonald 3b 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Cade Queen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 8 5 3 9 8

2B: Kyle Henington (1); Jason Wright (1); Nate McDonald (1)
SH: Ryker Fortier (1)
SF: River Smith (1)
DP: 1

Nighthawks 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Walsh cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Brubaker ss/p 2 1 1 0 2 1 0
    Rochelle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Karpstein 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Arechiga lf 4 1 1 2 0 2 1
Becker rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Leavitt dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Mestas ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brown 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Boswell ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Herrera 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Henkel c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lucas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stolfich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rutherford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker,La p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 7 3 3 11 4

2B: Becker (1)
HR: Karpstein (1); Arechiga (1)
CS: Walsh (1); Brubaker (1)
E: Brown (1); Lucas (1)

Montana St. Billings IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cade Queen (W, 3-1) 9.0 7 3 3 3 11 0 0 0 0 31 34 8 5 –
Totals 7 3 3 3 11 0 0 0 0 31 34 8 5

Nighthawks IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lucas 2.1 3 3 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 10 12 2 1 –
Stolfich 1.2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 8 4 1 –
Rutherford 1.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 2 –
Parker,La 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Brubaker (L, 1-1) 2.0 3 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 1 –
Rochelle 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 –
Totals 8 5 2 3 9 1 0 0 0 35 40 11 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Montana St. Billings - Top of 1st MSU NNU
Henington doubled to right field. 0 0
Fortier grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Henington advanced to third. 0 0
Nehler lined out to 3b. 0 0
Bertram flied out to lf. 0 0

Nighthawks - Bottom of 1st MSU NNU
Walsh struck out swinging. 0 0
Brubaker walked. 0 0
Brubaker out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Karpstein singled through the right side. 0 0
Arechiga struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0

Montana St. Billings - Top of 2nd MSU NNU
Smith struck out swinging. 0 0
Reed singled to left center. 0 0
Wright, J struck out swinging. 0 0
Witt struck out swinging. 0 0

Nighthawks - Bottom of 2nd MSU NNU
Becker flied out to cf. 0 0
Leavitt struck out swinging. 0 0
Brown struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0

Montana St. Billings - Top of 3rd MSU NNU
McDonald doubled to left center. 0 0
Henington reached on an error by p; McDonald advanced to third. 0 0
Fortier struck out swinging. 0 0
Nehler walked; Henington advanced to second. 0 0
Stolfich to p for Lucas. 0 0
Bertram walked, RBI; Nehler advanced to second; Henington advanced to third; McDonald scored,
unearned. 1 0
Smith flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Henington scored, unearned. 2 0
Reed reached on an error by 2b, RBI; Bertram advanced to third; Nehler scored, unearned. 3 0
Wright, J reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Reed out at second ss unassisted. 3 0

Nighthawks - Bottom of 3rd MSU NNU
Herrera fouled out to 1b. 3 0
Henkel grounded out to ss. 3 0
Walsh popped up to ss. 3 0

Montana St. Billings - Top of 4th MSU NNU
Witt singled, bunt. 3 0
McDonald flied out to cf. 3 0
Witt advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Henington flied out to lf. 3 0
Fortier flied out to lf. 3 0

Nighthawks - Bottom of 4th MSU NNU
Brubaker walked. 3 0



Brubaker advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 0
Karpstein grounded out to ss; Brubaker advanced to third. 3 0
Arechiga homered to left field, 2 RBI; Brubaker scored. 3 2
Becker flied out to rf. 3 2
Leavitt grounded out to 3b. 3 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Montana St. Billings - Top of 5th MSU NNU
Rutherford to p for Stolfich. 3 2
Nehler flied out to rf. 3 2
Bertram grounded out to 3b. 3 2
Smith struck out looking. 3 2

Nighthawks - Bottom of 5th MSU NNU
Brown grounded out to 2b. 3 2
Herrera singled through the left side. 3 2
Henkel flied into double play lf to 1b; Herrera out on the play. 3 2

Montana St. Billings - Top of 6th MSU NNU
Reed grounded out to 2b. 3 2
Wright, J struck out swinging. 3 2
Witt singled up the middle. 3 2
McDonald walked; Witt advanced to second. 3 2
Parker,La to p for Rutherford. 3 2
Henington grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 2

Nighthawks - Bottom of 6th MSU NNU
Walsh singled through the left side. 3 2
Walsh out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 2
Brubaker struck out looking. 3 2
Karpstein homered to left field, RBI. 3 3
Arechiga struck out swinging. 3 3

Montana St. Billings - Top of 7th MSU NNU
Brubaker to p. 3 3
Mestas to ss for Leavitt. 3 3
/  for Parker,La. 3 3
Fortier flied out to lf. 3 3
Nehler lined out to 3b. 3 3
Bertram struck out looking. 3 3

Nighthawks - Bottom of 7th MSU NNU
Becker struck out swinging. 3 3
Mestas flied out to lf. 3 3
Brown struck out looking. 3 3

Montana St. Billings - Top of 8th MSU NNU
Smith struck out swinging. 3 3
Reed singled to left center. 3 3
Wright, J doubled down the rf line; Reed advanced to third. 3 3
Witt struck out swinging. 3 3
McDonald singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Wright, J scored; Reed scored. 5 3
Henington grounded out to 2b. 5 3



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Nighthawks - Bottom of 8th MSU NNU
Herrera struck out swinging. 5 3
Henkel walked. 5 3
Walsh flied out to cf. 5 3
Brubaker singled through the right side; Henkel advanced to third. 5 3
Karpstein grounded out to 2b. 5 3

Montana St. Billings - Top of 9th MSU NNU
Rochelle to p for Brubaker. 5 3
Fortier grounded out to 3b. 5 3
Nehler flied out to lf. 5 3
Bertram popped up to 2b. 5 3

Nighthawks - Bottom of 9th MSU NNU
Arechiga lined out to lf. 5 3
Becker doubled down the lf line. 5 3
Mestas struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 5 3
Boswell pinch hit for Brown. 5 3
Boswell struck out swinging. 5 3


